

Phone : (0343) 256 3500

E-mail :dav@davmodeldurgapur.com Website :www.davmodeldurgapur.com

DAV MODEL SCHOOL

J. M. SENGUPTA ROAD, DURGAPUR-713205, (W.B.) (AN ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED SCHOOL)

Affiliated with C.B.S.E., New Delhi, Affiliation No. 2430009, School No. 15582

Date: 17.07.2021

NOTICE

It is hereby notified, the Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta in WPA (P) No. 162 of 2021, vide order dated 02.07.2021 has directed the school (along with all other schools and teaching institutions in West Bengal), to file a list of students who have defaulted in the payment of school fees before 06th August 2021.

In compliance with the aforesaid order, the school will be preparing and finalising a list of defaulters on 01st August 2021. All parents are requested to clear their pending fees due on or before 28th July 2021, to avoid appearance of their name in the list of defaulters that would be submitted before the Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta.

It is further re-iterated for the sake of clarity that the present notice is without prejudice to the rights and legal remedies available to the school in relation to WPA (P) No. 162 of 2021 pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta and the same is subject to such orders as may be passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta in any appeal preferred against the said orders.

The school further reassures that as the judgment and order dated 13.10.2020 passed by the Hon'ble High Court is presently under challenge and the Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 13006 of 2020 is subjudice before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, without prejudice to the pending Special Leave Petition, any relief which may be granted by the Hon'ble Supreme Court to the parents/guardians across the board, shall duly be extended to all the parents/guardians, who have already paid the school fees in its entirety or who are willing to pay the same in its entirety and adjustments towards the same with respect to fees for all classes i.e. LKG to XIIth for academic year 2020-2021 and 2021-22, shall be accordingly made in the school fees from the subsequent months, following the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Papiya Mukherjee

Principal cum Asstt. Regional Officer

Principal Cum Asstt. Regional Officer

DAV Model School

Durgapur-713205 (W.B.)

Note: The copy of the present notice is put up on the notice board of the school and the same is also notified to individual parents who have defaulted in the payment of school fees.



